FORM PTO-1595	-2002
1-31-92	
To the Honorable Commissioner of raterits and Trad documents or copy thereof.	emarks. Please record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Remo Santacecilia	Name: ICI Americas Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies attached? □Yes ☒ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 10 Finderne Avenue City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
Signature Execution Date(s): October 15 & 30, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed w the execution date of the applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/219,548 filed on August 15, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)
	- 15
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Karen G. Kaiser	1
Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 6500	□Enclosed ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City Bridgewater State New Jersey ZIP 08807-0500	8. Deposit Account Number:
2002 BBYRNE 00000093 140455 10219548 DO NOT USE	No. 14-0455 E THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Karen G. Kaiser, Reg. No. 33,506	
Name of Person Signing Signatur	
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: 4

PATENT REEL: 013486 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Remo Santacecilia of 13 Rock Manor Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 have made certain inventions in Nonwoven Webs Treated with Fixed Mobile Materials for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 15, 2002, Application Number 10/219548; and

WHEREAS, ICI Americas Inc., a Delaware corporation with a corporate address of 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and any and all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon the application and upon any and all additional applications for patents for the invention, in and for the United States and foreign countries, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits, including priority rights, of any international convention, arrangement, or treaty, as fully and entirely as I could have done if the application had been filed in my name; to the full ends of the terms for which all the Letters Patent and reissues thereof may be granted.

AND, I hereby covenant and agree to communicate to the Corporation, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all additional and divisional applications, make all rightful oaths, and execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to the invention and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and generally do everything possible to aid the Corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in any country, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Corporation, its successors and assigns.

AND, I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ICI Americas Inc. its successors and assigns as the assignee of my interest.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	nto set my hand and seal this 10-3-20 day of
October, 2002.	6
	Remo Santacecilia
	Remo Santacecilia

County of New Castle

State of Delaware

Before me this 3 and day of October 2002, personally appeared the above individual to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that the above individual executed the same of the person's own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public JUDITH A. MITCHELL

RECORDED: 11/06/2002

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 013486 FRAME: 0313